
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DQ 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DQ 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 

15 

44 

89 

4 

46 

63 

49 

88 

33 

195 

39 

42 

19 

80 

81 

37 

73 

65 

90 

9 

67 

82 

Name 

Tim Jacobs 

Jedd Fahnestock 

Joe Spaid 

Rob Hines 

Ryan Heishman 

John Hotz 

Peter Ensor 

Michael LaMaina 

Neil O'Rourke 

Adam Miller 

Sam Schechter 

Nor Pirzkal 

John Jenkins 

Robert Cahall 

E. Lawrence Cahall 

Joe Benton 

Robert DeVaux 

Lee York 

Steve Sturm 

Louis Interdonato 

Paul Wight 

Theodore Cahall 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

20 

Best Tm 

1:26.919 

1:27.050 

1:26.860 

1:26.867 

1:27.590 

1:27.785 

1:27.463 

1:27.549 

1:27.292 

1:27.925 

1:28.184 

1:28.987 

1:29.741 

1:29.882 

1:31.928 

1:32.422 

1:33.614 

1:27.934 

Hometown 

Mount Airy MD 

Stephenson VA 

Brookeville MD 

Arlington VA 

Carlisle PA 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Finksburg MD 

Oaklyn NJ 

Baltimore MD 

New York NY 

Washington DC 

Baltimore MD 

New York NY 

Mundelen IL 

Indian Creek IL 

Mc Lean VA 

Stafford VA 

Mount Airy MD 

Mc Lean VA 

Manassas VA 

Oakton VA 

Chanhassen MN 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

CHI 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

378531 

416250 

405245 

219365 

439869 

445857 

464679 

384683 

373646 

446883 

364037 

445662 

443782 

426156 

416128 

374198 

480311 

344333 

384453 

300699 

461124 

386084 

Make-Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda MX5 Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Montgomery Irrigation/Meathead Racing/York Automotive 

Rossini Racing Products 

Orndorff & Spaid Roofing - York Automotive - ESR 

MEATHEAD / Carbotech / Redline/  Ti-speed 

Comml Cabling & Sound; Hotztuff Racing 

LaManiac Motorsports/LTD Racing 

COLUMBIA TILE & MARBLE MEATHEAD YORK AUTO 

Windsor Customs 

Space Monkey Racing 

Windsor Customs 

Cahall Racing 

Sportscarshop 

Browns Chantilly Mazda 

York Automotive 

Capitol Plumbing & Heating, Inc 

Hotztuff Racing 

Cahall / Meathead Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 29:15.461 

Revised Official Posted: 11:20 am July 12 

CONTINGENCIES PAID BASED ON THESE RESULTS 

Car #82 DQ per GCR 5.9.2.B 

Printed: 7/12/2016 11:19:56 AM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

John Nesbitt, Chief Steward 

David Nokes, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

0.343 

Avg. Speed 

82.030 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.860 

Best Speed 

82.892 

Best Lap by 

89 - Joe Spaid 

MARRS 6 [#16-R-4277-S] 

Grp 2 SM 

Grp 2 SM Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 8:54:25 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

7/10/2016 08:30 AM 

MARRS 6 with Bracket Sprint

Revised Official Results Sunday Race

The 2016 MARRS

Championship

presented by


